

Koktha Parvathil Path to Nawadik (SC)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

E.E. R.W.D. (W) DIVISION
GHAHA

A.E. R.W.D. (W) SUB-DIVISION
TANKUPPA

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Chandan Kumar

2953

23,13,662 /

1358818 — 169
26.10.21

815610 — 386
25.11.22

Name of Work-

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of Measurement-

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Const. of Road					
from Kotha Parnaldih					
Path to Nawadih under					
MMGSY (SC)					
Name of Agency - Chandan Kumar,					
At - Pazaraya, Sohailpur,					
Mamapur, Gaya.					
Agreement No. - 26/MMGSY/SC/SBD/					
2020-21					
Date of Commencement - 22.6.20					
Date of Completion - 21.6.21					
Date of measurement - 4.01.21					
(1) E/W in excavation					
of found. of structure					
- - etc					
(1000 mm Ø H.P.C - 01 No.)					
$2 \times 6.30 \text{ m} \times 1.40 \text{ m} \times 1.50 \text{ m} = 26.46 \text{ m}^3$					
$1 \times 5.90 \text{ m} \times 1.50 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m} = 2.66 \text{ m}^3$					
					16.44 m^3
					29.12
(2) P.V. P.C.C. Mis in open					
found. - - etc					
(1000 mm Ø H.P.C - 01 No.)					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Const of Road					
from Koktha Parwadih					
Path to Naxadih under					
MM4SY (SC)					
Name of Agency - Chandan Kumar,					
At - Parniya, Sohaipur,					
Manpur, Gaya.					
Agreement No. - 26/MM4SY/SC/SBD/					
2020-21					
Date of commencement - 22.6.20					
Date of Completion - 21.06.21					
Date of measurement - 4.8.21					
Date of entry - 06.11.21					

Abstract of cost					
(1/28) E/W in excavation					
for structure - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (15) - 45.53 m ³					
vide MB No. 3051					
Page No. (2) - 33.32 m ³					
78.85 m ³					
Limited - 74.65 m ³					
@ ₹ 294.73/m ³					₹ 22002.00
(2/21) Plv F.C.C M15 in open					
found. - - etc					
Qty vide TMB					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (17) - 319.67 m ³					
@ ₹ 2338.18/m ³					₹ 747446.14
(13/36) Layer cement concrete					
pipe N.B. 300 mm					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (18) - 50.00 m					
@ ₹ 810.91/m					₹ 40545.00
(14/12) Const. of un-reinforced					
C.C. Pavement - etc					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (18) - 1.5588 m ³					
@ ₹ 5236.50/m ³					₹ 816266.00
(15/20) Plv & Pining of typical					
MM 454 sign board - etc					
Qty incl TMB					
Page No. (18) - 02 Nos					
vide MB No. 3051 Page (5) - 01 No.					
				03 Nos	
@ ₹ 9350.69/No.					₹ 28052.00
(16/9) Plv & apply primer					
Coat - etc					
Qty incl MB No. 3051					
Page No. (1) - 3288.00 m ²					
@ ₹ 44.74/m ²					₹ 147105.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ ₹ 97.18/m ²					₹ 6507.00
(24/25) Plv & firing of photo					
reflected in board					
--- etc					
Qty vide MB No. 3051					
Page No. (5) —					
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle					
06 Nos @ ₹ 4749.21/No. —					₹ 28495.00
(ii) 600 mm equilateral triangle					
10 Nos @ ₹ 3523.54/No. —					₹ 35235.00
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangle					
06 Nos @ ₹ 4615.50/No. —					₹ 27693.00
(iv) 900 mm side triangle					
02 Nos @ ₹ 8306.24/No. —					₹ 16612.00
(25/26) Plv & layie of hot applied thermoplastic compound					
--- etc					
Qty vide MB No. 3051					
Page No. (6) — 172.00 m ²					
@ ₹ 736.00/m ² —					₹ 126592.00
(26/27) Plv & layie of hot applied thermoplastic compound					
--- etc					
Qty vide MB No. 3051					
Page No. (6) — 51.00 m ²					
@ ₹ 748.00/m ² —					₹ 38148.00
					₹ 5456030.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B1P	5456030	00
Add 12% G.S.T. -				654724	00
Add 1% L.C.S. -				54560	00
				₹ 61653	19.00
Less 16.81% below -				₹ 1036389	00
				₹ 5128926	00
Less Provisional Payment -					
				₹ 1456445	00
Add Surcharge -				90821	00
				₹ 1547267	00
				₹ 1547266	00
Thanks					
06.11.21					
J.B.					
				A-E Limit = 815610	

Material Statement -

(i) Stone aggregate -

40mm - 31.02 m³ @ 441.08/m³ - ₹ 13682.0020mm - 29.40 m³ @ 550.85/m³ - ₹ 16195.0010mm - 14.43 m³ @ 614.17/m³ - ₹ 8862.00

(ii) Coarse Sand -

108.12 m³ @ 150.80/m³ - ₹ 16304.00

(iii) Fine Sand -

23.26 m³ @ 116.85/m³ - ₹ 2718.00

(iv) G.S. B. material -

53-9.5mm - 517.40 m³ @ 516.42/m³ - ₹ 267196.009.5-2.36mm - 206.96 m³ @ 411.33/m³ - ₹ 85129.002.36mm below (washed) - 310.44 m³ @ 150.80/m³ - ₹ 46814.00

(v) S. M. G. -